NOTICE OF CALLED BOARD MEETING OF THE ALVIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT AUGUST 5, 2019 12:00 P.M. NOLAN RYAN CENTER

Notice is hereby given that on the 5th day of August 2019, the Board of Regents of the Alvin Community College District will hold a called meeting at 12:00 o'clock, p.m., in the Nolan Ryan Center, at Alvin Community College, 3110 Mustang Road, Alvin, Texas.

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Certification of Posting of Notice
- 3. Consider Approval of Personnel (Replacement): Dean of Arts and Sciences
- 4. Consider Approval of Personnel (Replacement): Faculty Business Management
- 5. Consider Approval of Personnel (Replacement): Faculty Economics
- 6. Consider Approval of Personnel (Replacement): Faculty English
- 7. Budget Discussion, Tax Rate and Tax Hearing Dates, if Applicable
- 8. Adjournment

On this 1st day of August 2019, an original copy of this notice was posted on a bulletin board in the administrative offices of the College district at 12:00 o'clock, p.m., on said date.

Secretary, Board of Regents